The Assam Royal Global University
University Examination Cell
Semester End Examination Time Table (SEE Odd Semesters - December 2025 - January 2026)

School Name :|Royal School of Architecture

Programme Name :|B.Arch

Time of Examination : 9-30 AM to 12-30 PM 1:30-4:30 PM
Level/Semester : UG 1st Semester UG 5th Semester UG 9th Semester UG 3rd Semester UG 7th Semester PG 3rd Semester

Date of examination Subject Code Subject Name Subject Code Subject Name Subject Code Subject Name Subject Code Subject Name Subject Code Subject Name Subject Code Subject Name

Monday, 1 December, 2025 CEN982A501 CEN-V ARC132C702 Town Planning - |

limate R i
Tuesday, 2 December, 2025 ARC132c303 |  ClumateResponsive
Architecture
Wednesday, 3 December, 2025 ARC132G505 Theory of Structure V
Thursday, 4 December, 2025 ARC132C704 Advanced Structures
Friday, 5 December, 2025 ARC132C508 |Theory of Art & Architecture
Monday, 8 December, 2025 ARC132M306 Theory of Structures Il
Tuesday, 9 December, 2025 ARC132C503 | History of Architecture IV
Wednesday, 10 December, 2025 ARC132C305 History of Architecture Il

Thursday, 11 December, 2025

Friday, 12 December, 2025 CEN982A301 CEN-IlI

ENVIRONMENTAL SCIENCE

Saturday, 13 December, 2025 EVS982A303
(Scrapped)

Theory of Structure | &

Monday, 15 December, 2025 ARC132M106 K
Mathematical Tools

Tuesday, 16 December, 2025

Wednesday, 17 December, 2025 ARC132C105 Architecture & Culture

Thursday, 18 December, 2025

Friday, 19 December, 2025

Saturday, 20 December, 2025

Monday, 22 December, 2025| BHS982A102 BHS -IlI

Tuesday, 23 December, 2025| CEN982A101 CEN-IlI




